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FAMILY MOVIE NIGHT TONIGHT AT 5:30 PM

The secret is revealed - SING 2 will be on the big screen! Bring your family to the Fellowship Hall at 5:30 pm!

SIGN UP TO PRAY FOR THE THAILAND CONFERENCE

Choose and schedule a 15 minute appointment to pray for the CTN Conference in Thailand.

WONDERWOMAN MEET & GREET TODAY

Come learn more about this mentoring ministry for young women -after service in the Fellowship Hall.

THE WELL IS DRY!

Clothing donations can be dropped in the "Well" of the foyer or at the office during working hours.

SCANTO OPENTODAY'S OUTLINE >>>>



HANNAH'S PRAYERS DENNIS FREEMAN
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TEXT (833) 694-6999 TO GIVE:  (CGIVBRAWLEY
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Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the [
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community

lpaTy
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available qﬁi@
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement ER

SUMMER OFFICE HOURS:

June 21 - June 25 Tuesday - Friday 10 AM -3 PM
June 26 - July 30 Tuesday - Thurs 10 AM - 3 PM
July 31- August 20  Tuesday - Friday 10 AM - 3 PM

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org

Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org

Dennis Freeman, El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org
Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org

Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org

Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhnawk@ccciv.org

Javier Guerra, Pastor de ICC en Espanol - EC - jguerra@ccciv.org
Jorge Romo, Pastor de ICC en Espanol - CLX - jromo@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator - kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director - gcolace@ccciv.org

Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader - snunn@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director - mchavez@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director - rfelix@ccciv.org

Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - togle@ccciv.org

Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - logle@ccciv.org

Katie Colace, Youth Administrator - kcolace@ccciv.org

Rudy James Carley, IVSOM Dean of Students - rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director - aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org
Dora Espinoza, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org




